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Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason   Action    

25-14789        0007 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 774] BEARSE'S WAY
              Unit:    214  Ptl. BRODY DEMINICO
                                                     Arvd-00:08:03  Clrd-00:23:20

25-14790        0035 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 769] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    214  Ptl. BRODY DEMINICO
                                                     Arvd-00:35:23  Clrd-00:42:46

25-14792        0042 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 531] JOHNSON LN
              Unit:    218  Patrol DONOVAN J MCCORMACK
                       Disp-00:43:51                 Arvd-00:50:25  Clrd-01:01:37
        Arrived By:    Patrol DONOVAN J MCCORMACK
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER JOHN H COULOMBE
              Unit:    251  PTL. NOLAN R O'MELIA
                       Disp-00:56:03                 Arvd-01:00:57  Clrd-01:01:12
     Dispatched By:    877 - DISPATCHER JOHN H COULOMBE
        Arrived By:    PTL. NOLAN R O'MELIA
        Cleared By:    PTL. NOLAN R O'MELIA

25-14791        0043 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] BARNSTABLE RD + WINTER ST
              Unit:    231  Patrol ANDREW D MELE
                                                     Arvd-00:43:29  Clrd-00:45:57

25-14793        0102 SUSPICIOUS, PERSON ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 + BEARSE'S WAY
              Unit:    231  Patrol ANDREW D MELE
                                                     Arvd-01:02:00  Clrd-01:04:42
        Cleared By:    Patrol ANDREW D MELE

25-14794        0113 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] CAMP ST + CROCKER ST
              Unit:    231  Patrol ANDREW D MELE
                                                     Arvd-01:13:00  Clrd-01:16:08
        Cleared By:    Patrol ANDREW D MELE

25-14795        0133 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] INDEPENDENCE DR + COMMUNICATION WAY
              Unit:    231  Patrol ANDREW D MELE
                                                     Arvd-01:33:00  Clrd-01:37:42
        Cleared By:    Patrol ANDREW D MELE

25-14796        0143 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 22] RTE 149
              Unit:    227  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                                                     Arvd-01:43:50  Clrd-01:46:31

25-14797        0222 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [OST 19] TOWER HILL RD
              Unit:    227  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                                                     Arvd-02:22:59  Clrd-02:25:01

25-14798        0307 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [WBA 115] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    214  Ptl. BRODY DEMINICO
                                                     Arvd-03:07:33  Clrd-03:16:24

25-14799        0415 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 105] INDUSTRY RD
              Unit:    238  PTL. KEVIN R MCNAMARA
                       Disp-04:16:30                 Arvd-04:19:31  Clrd-04:25:06
        Arrived By:    PTL. KEVIN R MCNAMARA
        Cleared By:    PTL. KEVIN R MCNAMARA
              Unit:    218  Patrol DONOVAN J MCCORMACK
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                                                     Arvd-04:22:28  Clrd-04:24:39
     Dispatched By:    349 - Patrol DONOVAN J MCCORMACK
        Arrived By:    Patrol DONOVAN J MCCORMACK
        Cleared By:    Patrol DONOVAN J MCCORMACK

25-14800        0510 TRAFFIC, ROAD HAZARD SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] MAIN ST RTE 6A + HARRIS MEADOW LN
              Unit:    214  Ptl. BRODY DEMINICO
                       Disp-05:10:32                 Arvd-05:15:46  Clrd-06:16:58
        Arrived By:    Ptl. BRODY DEMINICO
        Cleared By:    Ptl. BRODY DEMINICO

25-14803        0602 SUSPICIOUS, PERSON REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] BEARSE'S WAY + ENTERPRISE RD
              Unit:    219  Patrol CHRISTOPHER HILTS
                       Disp-06:04:04                 Arvd-06:09:29  Clrd-07:03:03
        Cleared By:    Patrol CHRISTOPHER HILTS
              Unit:    201  Lieutenant JASON R LABER
                       Disp-06:06:53  Enrt-06:06:53  Arvd-06:10:05  Clrd-06:35:22
     Dispatched By:    223 - Lieutenant JASON R LABER
        Enroute By:    Lieutenant JASON R LABER
        Arrived By:    Ptl. JOSEPH YALMOKAS
              Unit:    228  PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
                       Disp-06:09:24                 Arvd-06:12:30  Clrd-06:43:04
        Arrived By:    PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
       Refer To Incident:      25-725-OF

25-14805        0619 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 9] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    277  PTL. DENNIS M STAMPFL
                                                     Arvd-06:20:18  Clrd-06:34:58

25-14807        0624 AIRPORT RAMP CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    231  Patrol ANDREW D MELE
                                                     Arvd-06:24:00  Clrd-06:27:21

25-14806        0626 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [OST] SOUTH COUNTY RD + OSTERVILLE W BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    227  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                                                     Arvd-06:26:34  Clrd-06:31:34

25-14811        0756 PRISONER, ESCORT SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 71] MAIN ST RTE 6A
              Unit:    229  Ptl. GARRETT J VACCARO
                       Disp-07:56:39                 Arvd-08:56:55  Clrd-09:03:54
                            PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
        Arrived By:    Sgt. DAVID E FOLEY
        Cleared By:    Ptl. GARRETT J VACCARO

25-14814        0804 ACCIDENT, PERSONAL INJURY REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [COT] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 + HOPEWELL LN
              Unit:    216  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                       Disp-08:06:49                 Arvd-08:17:35  Clrd-09:16:51
        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
              Unit:    238  PTL. NATALIE A FACHADA
                       Disp-08:07:15                 Arvd-08:16:15  Clrd-09:11:48
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    PTL. NATALIE A FACHADA
        Cleared By:    PTL. NATALIE A FACHADA
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                       Disp-08:10:15                 Arvd-08:10:17  Clrd-08:36:19
        Cleared By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
       Refer To Accident:      25-316-AC

25-14815        0811 ACCIDENT, HIT & RUN COMPLAINT/SUMMONS    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3515] STEVENS ST
              Unit:    214  Patrol ALEXA D WHITE
                       Disp-08:17:30                 Arvd-08:22:19  Clrd-10:04:04
        Arrived By:    Patrol ALEXA D WHITE
        Cleared By:    Patrol ALEXA D WHITE
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              Unit:    227  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                       Disp-08:29:49                                Clrd-08:29:51
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Cleared By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
       Refer To Accident:      25-315-AC

        Refer To Summons:      25-466-AR

           Summons:    SECUNDINO DA SILVA, JOSUE        
           Address:    11 HUDSON RD   WEST YARMOUTH, MA
               Age:    47
           Charges:    LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE
                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE

25-14820        0913 FINGERPRINT, NON CRIMINAL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 124] PHINNEY'S LN

25-14822        0926 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 787] WINTER ST
              Unit:    230  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                                                     Arvd-09:28:05  Clrd-09:48:56

25-14824        0937 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1818] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    227  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                                                     Arvd-09:37:47  Clrd-09:52:55

25-14825        0938 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] STAYSAIL CIR + FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    216  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-09:38:41  Clrd-09:39:46

25-14826        0945 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 18] OSTERVILLE W BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    216  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-09:45:23  Clrd-09:48:18

25-14827        1002 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [WBA] OAK ST + SERVICE RD
              Unit:    231  Patrol ANDREW D MELE
                                                     Arvd-10:02:51  Clrd-10:05:42

25-14828        1002 ASSIST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [COT 1010] DOVETAIL LN

25-14829        1004 MOTOR VEHICLE, DISABLED SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 10] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-10:05:10  Clrd-10:34:48
              Unit:    216  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-10:08:19  Clrd-10:29:38
     Dispatched By:    341 - Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Arrived By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI

25-14832        1008 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [WBA] SERVICE RD + SHOOTFLYING HILL RD
              Unit:    231  Patrol ANDREW D MELE
                                                     Arvd-10:08:10  Clrd-10:12:02

25-14834        1011 MOTOR VEHICLE, DISABLED SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4102] OCEAN ST
              Unit:    229  Ptl. GARRETT J VACCARO
                                                     Arvd-10:11:00  Clrd-10:21:35
                            PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
        Cleared By:    Ptl. GARRETT J VACCARO

25-14836        1021 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [COT] SCHOOL ST
              Unit:    216  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                       Disp-10:29:49                                Clrd-10:40:05
        Cleared By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER

25-14838        1027 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - CANCELLED    
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  Location/Address:    [OST 1610] MAIN ST
              Unit:    238  PTL. NATALIE A FACHADA
                       Disp-10:30:03                                Clrd-10:31:34

25-14839        1038 ACCIDENT, HIT & RUN SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    227  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                       Disp-10:40:28                 Arvd-10:47:35  Clrd-10:56:02
        Arrived By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
        Cleared By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER

25-14844        1055 TRASH SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [COT 290] MARINER CIR
              Unit:    216  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                       Disp-11:12:29                 Arvd-11:21:03  Clrd-11:39:01
        Arrived By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER

25-14840        1057 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] PINE ST + STRAWBERRY HILL RD
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-10:57:36  Clrd-11:00:57

25-14841        1103 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    219  PTL. DENNIS M NOONAN
                                                     Arvd-11:03:00  Clrd-11:52:54

25-14846        1147 DISTURBANCE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] WAYLAND RD
              Unit:    229  Ptl. GARRETT J VACCARO
                       Disp-11:48:05                 Arvd-11:51:14  Clrd-12:01:27
                            PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Cleared By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
              Unit:    227  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                       Disp-11:48:08                 Arvd-11:53:17  Clrd-12:01:24
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
        Cleared By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER

25-14847        1157 ACCIDENT, HIT & RUN ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1552] INDEPENDENCE DR

25-14848        1209 TRAFFIC, ROAD HAZARD SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] MAIN ST + PLEASANT ST
              Unit:    270  Sgt. EDWARD CRONIN
                                                     Arvd-12:09:00  Clrd-12:10:48

25-14850        1218 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] FIVE CORNERS RD + FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-12:18:51  Clrd-12:24:44
              Unit:    216  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-12:18:56  Clrd-12:23:52
     Dispatched By:    341 - Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Arrived By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER

25-14853        1223 SUSPICIOUS, MOTOR VEHICLE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 122] BEARSE'S WAY
              Unit:    230  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                       Disp-12:27:05                 Arvd-12:29:08  Clrd-12:44:59
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI
        Cleared By:    PTL. PETER S MYRBECK

25-14851        1225 DISTURBANCE ARREST MADE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] WAYLAND RD
              Unit:    229  Ptl. GARRETT J VACCARO
                       Disp-12:26:33                 Arvd-12:27:30  Clrd-16:24:49
                            PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
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     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    Ptl. GARRETT J VACCARO
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
              Unit:    227  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                       Disp-12:26:36                 Arvd-12:32:50  Clrd-12:58:56
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
        Cleared By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
              Unit:    211  Sergeant JEFFREY JACKSON
                       Disp-12:47:34                                Clrd-12:51:54
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Cleared By:    Sergeant JEFFREY JACKSON
         Refer To Arrest:      25-471-AR

            Arrest:    HERNANDES, NAYELI SAMANTHA       
           Address:    46 WAYLAND RD   HYANNIS, MA
               Age:    18
           Charges:    VANDALIZE PROPERTY c266 §126A
                       RESIST ARREST

25-14854        1229 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ARREST MADE    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] PHINNEY'S LN + FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    216  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-12:29:10  Clrd-13:28:51
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-12:31:55  Clrd-12:39:39
     Dispatched By:    318 - PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
        Arrived By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
        Cleared By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
         Refer To Arrest:      25-470-AR

            Arrest:    WATTS, JESSE-JAMES T       
           Address:    849 BELMONT ST Apt. #2A   BROCKTON, MA
               Age:    21
           Charges:    WARRANT,DEFAULT #2234CR001355 DISORDERLY CONDUCT, TRESPASS
                       WARRANT,DEFAULT #2234CR002138 # UNLICENSED, OPEN CONTAINER

25-14858        1334 ASSIST, WELL BEING ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [OST] OSTERVILLE W BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    238  PTL. NATALIE A FACHADA
                       Disp-13:47:17                 Arvd-14:01:49  Clrd-14:15:42
        Arrived By:    PTL. NATALIE A FACHADA
        Cleared By:    PTL. NATALIE A FACHADA

25-14866        1348 TRAFFIC, PARKING VIOL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] MARK LN
              Unit:    214  Patrol ALEXA D WHITE
                       Disp-14:36:28                 Arvd-14:42:26  Clrd-15:35:09
        Arrived By:    Patrol ALEXA D WHITE
        Cleared By:    Patrol ALEXA D WHITE

25-14859        1353 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] GREAT MARSH RD + PHINNEY'S LN
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-13:53:17  Clrd-14:01:55
              Unit:    216  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-13:53:23  Clrd-14:01:12
     Dispatched By:    341 - Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Arrived By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER

25-14860        1356 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] RACE LN
              Unit:    216  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                       Disp-14:02:03                 Arvd-14:09:18  Clrd-14:16:38
        Arrived By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
              Unit:    211  Sergeant JEFFREY JACKSON
                       Disp-14:07:57  Enrt-14:07:57                 Clrd-14:17:21
     Dispatched By:    216 - Sergeant JEFFREY JACKSON
        Enroute By:    Sergeant JEFFREY JACKSON
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI

25-14861        1406 PROPERTY, LOST ADVISED    
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  Location/Address:    [CEN 852] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28

25-14862        1417 HARASSMENT, THREATS REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 124] PHINNEY'S LN
       Refer To Incident:      25-726-OF

25-14864        1422 HOMELESS TRESPASS/UNWANTED SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1944] SOUTH ST
              Unit:    214  Patrol ALEXA D WHITE
                       Disp-14:25:06                                Clrd-14:27:57
              Unit:    270  Sgt. EDWARD CRONIN
                       Disp-14:27:53                 Arvd-14:30:11  Clrd-15:03:07
        Cleared By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER

25-14867        1438 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 681] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    227  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                       Disp-14:43:58                 Arvd-14:53:42  Clrd-15:16:57
        Arrived By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
        Cleared By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER

25-14868        1442 LARCENY, SHOPLIFTING REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1552] INDEPENDENCE DR
              Unit:    230  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                       Disp-14:49:15                 Arvd-14:59:03  Clrd-15:47:19
        Arrived By:    PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
        Cleared By:    PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
       Refer To Incident:      25-727-OF

       Refer To Incident:      25-728-OF

25-14870        1503 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    219  PTL. DENNIS M NOONAN
                                                     Arvd-15:03:00  Clrd-15:20:34

25-14873        1537 WARRANT,SEARCH SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 329] MAIN ST
              Unit:    238  PTL. NATALIE A FACHADA
                                                     Arvd-15:38:24  Clrd-17:20:39
        Cleared By:    Lieutenant MEAGHAN M CUNNINGHAM
              Unit:    338  SGT. MARK BUTLER
                       Disp-15:43:22                 Arvd-15:43:25  Clrd-17:20:54
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Cleared By:    Lieutenant MEAGHAN M CUNNINGHAM
              Unit:    324  Detective ANDREW M JOHNSON
                       Disp-15:43:34                 Arvd-15:43:36  Clrd-17:20:45
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Cleared By:    Lieutenant MEAGHAN M CUNNINGHAM

25-14875        1601 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 1829] BAY LN
              Unit:    230  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                       Disp-16:09:22                 Arvd-16:20:26  Clrd-16:23:31
        Arrived By:    PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
        Cleared By:    PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
              Unit:    252  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                                                     Arvd-16:19:25  Clrd-16:24:26
     Dispatched By:    259 - PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
        Arrived By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
        Cleared By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH

25-14876        1622 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP COMPLAINT/SUMMONS    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 1979] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    216  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-16:22:00  Clrd-16:40:47
        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
              Unit:    218  PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
                       Disp-16:23:47                                Clrd-16:30:48
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
              Unit:    252  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH



 Barnstable Police Department Page:   7
  Dispatch Log  From: 04/28/2025  Thru: 04/30/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 05/06/2025

                                                     Arvd-16:29:00  Clrd-16:42:31
     Dispatched By:    259 - PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
        Arrived By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
        Cleared By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
        Refer To Summons:      25-473-AR

           Summons:    BAKER, MISTY L       
           Address:    16 POTOSI ST   DORCHESTER, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH
                       REGISTRATION STICKER MISSING * 540 CMR §2.05(6)(A)

25-14878        1653 MOTOR VEHICLE, ABANDONED SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] SCUDDER AVE
              Unit:    233  PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
                       Disp-16:55:07                                Clrd-16:56:09
                            PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
              Unit:    231  Patrol SPENCER L JACKSON
                       Disp-16:56:04                 Arvd-17:02:25  Clrd-17:21:13
        Arrived By:    Patrol SPENCER L JACKSON
        Cleared By:    Patrol SPENCER L JACKSON

25-14879        1714 ASSIST, OTHER AGENCY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [OST] MILNE RD
              Unit:    218  PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
                       Disp-17:17:02                 Arvd-17:26:56  Clrd-17:33:30
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY

25-14880        1722 ASSAULT, A&B DANG/WEAP REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] MAIN ST
              Unit:    235  PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
                       Disp-17:28:14                 Arvd-17:51:07  Clrd-20:36:02
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
       Refer To Incident:      25-729-OF

25-14883        1739 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 + WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    230  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                                                     Arvd-17:39:00  Clrd-17:46:20
        Cleared By:    PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN

25-14885        1751 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] FARM HILL RD + HARBOR HILLS RD
              Unit:    218  PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
                                                     Arvd-17:51:00  Clrd-17:56:02
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY

25-14886        1801 FIRE, STRUCTURE REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] RIVER RD
              Unit:    230  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                       Disp-18:01:26                 Arvd-18:08:43  Clrd-19:38:37
        Cleared By:    PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
              Unit:    218  PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
                       Disp-18:01:29                 Arvd-18:06:05  Clrd-18:50:22
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
              Unit:    228  Sergeant KYLE S PHELAN
                       Disp-18:02:43  Enrt-18:02:44  Arvd-18:16:32  Clrd-19:02:39
     Dispatched By:    293 - Sergeant KYLE S PHELAN
        Enroute By:    Sergeant KYLE S PHELAN
        Arrived By:    Sergeant KYLE S PHELAN
        Cleared By:    Sergeant KYLE S PHELAN
              Unit:    216  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                       Disp-18:09:28                                Clrd-18:10:05
              Unit:    252  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                       Disp-18:10:03                 Arvd-18:13:35  Clrd-19:20:41
        Arrived By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
        Cleared By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
              Unit:    216  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                       Disp-18:13:17                 Arvd-18:13:40  Clrd-18:54:22
        Arrived By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER



 Barnstable Police Department Page:   8
  Dispatch Log  From: 04/28/2025  Thru: 04/30/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 05/06/2025

        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
       Refer To Incident:      25-730-OF

25-14887        1806 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    227  PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
                                                     Arvd-18:06:00  Clrd-18:17:27

25-14888        1816 ASSIST, WIRES DOWN SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2956] OCEAN ST
              Unit:    231  Patrol SPENCER L JACKSON
                                                     Arvd-18:17:42  Clrd-18:26:24

25-14890        1836 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [BUZ] LAFAYETTE AVE

25-14891        1913 ESCORT/TRANSPORT SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] WAYLAND RD
              Unit:    214  PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
                       Disp-19:14:23                 Arvd-19:15:47  Clrd-19:41:18
        Arrived By:    PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENNIS A REDDY

25-14892        1914 MISSING PERSON ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] CARRIE LEE'S WAY
              Unit:    218  PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
                       Disp-19:17:10                 Arvd-19:35:12  Clrd-20:13:15
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY

25-14893        1916 ASSIST, CIVIL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 1447] HUCKLEBERRY LN
              Unit:    216  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                       Disp-19:17:40                 Arvd-19:36:12  Clrd-19:44:28
        Arrived By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER

25-14894        1917 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 313] SHIRLEY POINT RD
              Unit:    252  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                       Disp-19:32:57                 Arvd-19:45:11  Clrd-19:50:32
        Arrived By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY

25-14895        1918 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28 + YARMOUTH RD
              Unit:    233  PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
                                                     Arvd-19:18:00  Clrd-19:24:05
                            PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
        Cleared By:    PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI

25-14897        1945 HARASSMENT, TRESPASS SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    227  PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
                       Disp-19:49:06                 Arvd-19:56:30  Clrd-20:13:10
        Arrived By:    PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
        Cleared By:    PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
              Unit:    231  Patrol SPENCER L JACKSON
                       Disp-20:02:45                 Arvd-20:03:47  Clrd-20:10:12
     Dispatched By:    871 - DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
        Arrived By:    Patrol SPENCER L JACKSON
        Cleared By:    Patrol SPENCER L JACKSON

25-14898        1957 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP COMPLAINT/SUMMONS    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 1263] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    216  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-19:57:00  Clrd-20:25:46
        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Refer To Summons:      25-474-AR

           Summons:    PACHECO DE ALMEIDA, JEFFERSON        
           Address:    180 MAIN ST   HYANNIS, MA
               Age:    33



 Barnstable Police Department Page:   9
  Dispatch Log  From: 04/28/2025  Thru: 04/30/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 05/06/2025

           Charges:    REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH
                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE

25-14901        2031 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 + DANVERS WAY
              Unit:    230  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                                                     Arvd-20:31:00  Clrd-20:37:12
        Cleared By:    PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN

25-14902        2036 SUSPICIOUS, MOTOR VEHICLE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1977] BARNSTABLE RD

25-14903        2043 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] MAIN ST + OCEAN ST
              Unit:    233  PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
                                                     Arvd-20:43:00  Clrd-20:48:08
                            PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
        Cleared By:    PTL. SEAN D CLEARY

25-14904        2047 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] WEST MAIN ST + FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    230  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                                                     Arvd-20:47:00  Clrd-20:58:17
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRAILA C ROY

25-14905        2055 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 1010] REGENCY DR
              Unit:    216  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                       Disp-20:57:13                 Arvd-21:05:04  Clrd-21:08:33
        Arrived By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER

25-14906        2109 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] OLD STAGE RD + CAMP OPECHEE RD
              Unit:    230  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                                                     Arvd-21:09:00  Clrd-21:22:52
        Cleared By:    PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN

25-14907        2125 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] OLD STAGE RD + SHOOTFLYING HILL RD
              Unit:    218  PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
                                                     Arvd-21:25:00  Clrd-21:30:50
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY

25-14908        2126 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] OLD STAGE RD
              Unit:    230  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                                                     Arvd-21:26:00  Clrd-21:36:59
        Cleared By:    PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
              Unit:    216  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                       Disp-21:27:02                 Arvd-21:27:03  Clrd-21:34:40
        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER

25-14909        2138 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] MAIN ST + CAMP ST
              Unit:    235  PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
                                                     Arvd-21:38:00  Clrd-21:42:00
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
              Unit:    233  PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
                                                     Arvd-21:41:34  Clrd-21:41:48
                            PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
     Dispatched By:    326 - PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
        Arrived By:    PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
        Cleared By:    PTL. SEAN D CLEARY

25-14910        2140 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 16] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    216  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-21:40:00  Clrd-21:46:58
        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
              Unit:    230  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                                                     Arvd-21:42:41  Clrd-21:46:02
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     Dispatched By:    289 - PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
        Arrived By:    PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
        Cleared By:    PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN

25-14911        2141 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] SCUDDER AVE
              Unit:    231  Patrol SPENCER L JACKSON
                                                     Arvd-21:42:23  Clrd-21:42:28

25-14912        2146 SUSPICIOUS, MOTOR VEHICLE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 329] MAIN ST
              Unit:    235  PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
                                                     Arvd-21:46:00  Clrd-21:54:37
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
              Unit:    233  PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
                                                     Arvd-21:47:15  Clrd-21:54:30
                            PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
     Dispatched By:    326 - PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
        Arrived By:    PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
        Cleared By:    PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
              Unit:    210  SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
                                                     Arvd-21:52:32  Clrd-21:53:18
     Dispatched By:    277 - SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Arrived By:    SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Cleared By:    SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS

25-14913        2201 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] HARRISON RD + FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    216  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-22:01:00  Clrd-22:05:40
        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER

25-14915        2203 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 + COTTAGE LN
              Unit:    230  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                                                     Arvd-22:03:00  Clrd-22:14:13
        Cleared By:    PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN

25-14916        2206 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] OAK ST + GREAT HILL DR
              Unit:    218  PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
                                                     Arvd-22:06:32  Clrd-22:12:35

25-14917        2212 ACCIDENT, HIT & RUN REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28 + YARMOUTH RD
       Refer To Accident:      25-317-AC

25-14918        2213 TRAFFIC, COMPLAINT GONE ON ARRIVAL    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] RTE 149 + FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    216  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                       Disp-22:13:49                 Arvd-22:15:49  Clrd-22:21:08
        Arrived By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER

25-14919        2230 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] RACE LN + OLD STAGE RD
              Unit:    216  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-22:30:00  Clrd-22:30:59
              Unit:    230  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                       Disp-22:31:01                 Arvd-22:31:02  Clrd-22:36:28
        Cleared By:    PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN

25-14921        2312 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 14] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    235  PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
                                                     Arvd-23:12:59  Clrd-23:20:20
              Unit:    233  PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
                       Disp-23:15:12                                Clrd-23:15:26
                            PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
     Dispatched By:    898 - DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY
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For Date: 04/29/2025  -  Tuesday   

25-14922        0020 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 137] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    228  PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
                                                     Arvd-00:20:33  Clrd-00:27:41

25-14923        0022 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 702] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    227  Ptl. ETHAN CHASSON
                                                     Arvd-00:22:00  Clrd-00:27:51
        Cleared By:    Ptl. ETHAN CHASSON

25-14924        0027 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 4] CRAIGVILLE BEACH RD
              Unit:    214  Ptl. BRODY DEMINICO
                                                     Arvd-00:28:21  Clrd-00:34:36

25-14925        0033 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 1010] REGENCY DR
              Unit:    235  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                       Disp-00:34:12                 Arvd-00:42:13  Clrd-00:46:45
        Arrived By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
        Cleared By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
              Unit:    214  Ptl. BRODY DEMINICO
                                                     Arvd-00:45:28  Clrd-00:45:54
     Dispatched By:    344 - Ptl. BRODY DEMINICO
        Arrived By:    Ptl. BRODY DEMINICO
        Cleared By:    Ptl. BRODY DEMINICO

25-14926        0051 DISTURBANCE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2979] PLEASANT ST
              Unit:    228  PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
                       Disp-00:51:30                 Arvd-00:55:43  Clrd-01:02:10
        Arrived By:    PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
              Unit:    238  PTL. KEVIN R MCNAMARA
                       Disp-00:51:35                                Clrd-00:51:39
              Unit:    227  Ptl. ETHAN CHASSON
                       Disp-00:51:41                 Arvd-00:54:14  Clrd-01:06:46
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER DESIREE L ROBINSON
        Cleared By:    Ptl. ETHAN CHASSON
              Unit:    230  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                                                     Arvd-00:54:04  Clrd-01:02:38
     Dispatched By:    332 - PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
        Arrived By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
        Cleared By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE

25-14927        0059 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1] OCEAN ST
              Unit:    233  Patrol CHRISTOPHER HILTS
                                                     Arvd-01:00:02  Clrd-01:17:13
                            PTL. MAXWELL S MORROW

25-14928        0106 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] NORTH ST + BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    230  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                                                     Arvd-01:06:00  Clrd-01:14:18
        Cleared By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
              Unit:    210  SGT. BRIAN M JONES
                       Disp-01:07:38  Enrt-01:07:39  Arvd-01:08:03  Clrd-01:13:01
     Dispatched By:    290 - SGT. BRIAN M JONES
        Enroute By:    SGT. BRIAN M JONES
        Arrived By:    SGT. BRIAN M JONES
        Cleared By:    SGT. BRIAN M JONES

25-14929        0117 SUSPICIOUS, MOTOR VEHICLE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] BAY SHORE RD
              Unit:    210  SGT. BRIAN M JONES
                                                     Arvd-01:17:00  Clrd-01:26:49
        Cleared By:    SGT. BRIAN M JONES
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              Unit:    230  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                       Disp-01:19:55                 Arvd-01:20:54  Clrd-01:26:19
        Arrived By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
        Cleared By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE

25-14930        0136 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 5] RTE 149
              Unit:    235  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                                                     Arvd-01:36:28  Clrd-01:39:18

25-14931        0202 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [OST 19] TOWER HILL RD
              Unit:    214  Ptl. BRODY DEMINICO
                                                     Arvd-02:02:47  Clrd-02:07:44

25-14932        0207 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 5] RTE 149
              Unit:    233  Patrol CHRISTOPHER HILTS
                                                     Arvd-02:08:01  Clrd-02:10:30
                            PTL. MAXWELL S MORROW

25-14933        0506 LARCENY, MOTOR VEHICLE ARREST MADE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    227  Ptl. ETHAN CHASSON
                       Disp-05:09:34                 Arvd-05:27:04  Clrd-07:50:45
        Arrived By:    Ptl. ETHAN CHASSON
        Cleared By:    SGT. EUGENE M DESRUISSEAUX
              Unit:    210  SGT. BRIAN M JONES
                       Disp-05:24:31                 Arvd-05:27:56  Clrd-05:59:36
     Dispatched By:    343 - Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
        Arrived By:    SGT. BRIAN M JONES
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE L GOUZIAS
         Refer To Arrest:      25-475-AR

            Arrest:    MILLER, GABRIEL W       
           Address:    119 BAXTER RD   HYANNIS, MA
               Age:    46
           Charges:    MOTOR VEH, LARCENY OF, SUBSQ.OFF.
                       WARRANT,STRAIGHT, WR5855606TC

25-14935        0559 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2803] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    230  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                                                     Arvd-05:59:00  Clrd-06:06:24
        Cleared By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
              Unit:    210  SGT. BRIAN M JONES
                       Disp-06:00:57                 Arvd-06:00:59  Clrd-06:02:14
     Dispatched By:    870 - DISPATCHER NICHOLE L GOUZIAS
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE L GOUZIAS
        Cleared By:    SGT. BRIAN M JONES

25-14937        0609 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - CANCELLED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2983] ENTERPRISE RD
              Unit:    230  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                       Disp-06:13:24                                Clrd-06:14:07
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE L GOUZIAS

25-14939        0620 TRASH SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [OST 3] EAST BAY RD
              Unit:    210  SGT. BRIAN M JONES
                       Disp-06:50:33                 Arvd-06:51:30  Clrd-06:58:48
        Arrived By:    SGT. BRIAN M JONES

25-14940        0632 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [COT] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    233  Patrol CHRISTOPHER HILTS
                       Disp-06:34:01                 Arvd-06:45:32  Clrd-07:26:11
                            PTL. MAXWELL S MORROW
        Arrived By:    Patrol CHRISTOPHER HILTS
        Cleared By:    Patrol CHRISTOPHER HILTS
              Unit:    230  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                       Disp-06:37:46                 Arvd-06:47:14  Clrd-07:25:52
     Dispatched By:    864 - DISPATCHER DESIREE L ROBINSON



 Barnstable Police Department Page:  13
  Dispatch Log  From: 04/28/2025  Thru: 04/30/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 05/06/2025

        Arrived By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
        Cleared By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
       Refer To Accident:      25-318-AC

25-14941        0641 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    228  PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
                                                     Arvd-06:41:00  Clrd-07:07:24

25-15036        0700 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 120] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28

25-14942        0726 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [COT 832] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    230  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                                                     Arvd-07:26:30  Clrd-07:32:59

25-15037        0730 TRAFFIC, CONTROL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 120] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28

25-14943        0739 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] PHINNEY'S LN + IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-07:40:03  Clrd-07:45:00

25-14946        0757 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 19] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    233  Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
                       Disp-08:06:02                 Arvd-08:13:37  Clrd-08:24:01
        Arrived By:    Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
        Cleared By:    Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
              Unit:    235  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-08:06:07                 Arvd-08:13:43  Clrd-08:24:19
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI
        Cleared By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY

25-14944        0758 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2878] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    217  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                       Disp-07:59:32                 Arvd-08:08:45  Clrd-08:28:59
     Dispatched By:    870 - DISPATCHER NICHOLE L GOUZIAS
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER CAROLINE H VALIGA
              Unit:    235  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-08:05:04  Enrt-08:05:05                 Clrd-08:05:09
     Dispatched By:    320 - PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
        Enroute By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
        Cleared By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
              Unit:    229  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                       Disp-08:05:18  Enrt-08:05:18  Arvd-08:08:22  Clrd-08:25:59
     Dispatched By:    243 - PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
        Enroute By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
        Arrived By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
        Cleared By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER

25-14945        0759 ASSIST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] CASTLEWOOD CIR
              Unit:    271  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                                                     Arvd-07:59:36  Clrd-08:29:14

25-14947        0810 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 + BEARSE'S WAY
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-08:10:46  Clrd-08:13:18

25-14949        0813 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1520] NORTH ST
              Unit:    272  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
                                                     Arvd-08:13:49  Clrd-08:16:38

25-15038        0815 ASSIST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 9] WEST MAIN ST
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25-14951        0820 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] POWDERHORN WAY
              Unit:    233  Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
                       Disp-08:26:44                 Arvd-08:34:30  Clrd-08:48:28
        Arrived By:    Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
        Cleared By:    Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
              Unit:    211  Sergeant JEFFREY JACKSON
                       Disp-08:42:36                                Clrd-08:48:29
     Dispatched By:    248 - SGT. EUGENE M DESRUISSEAUX
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER CAROLINE H VALIGA

25-14950        0821 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2859] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-08:21:19  Clrd-09:31:29
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                       Disp-09:37:11                 Arvd-09:37:18  Clrd-09:42:38
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI

25-14952        0824 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28 + AIRPORT ROTARY
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-08:24:26  Clrd-08:30:38

25-14953        0833 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 787] WINTER ST
              Unit:    229  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                                                     Arvd-08:34:07  Clrd-08:58:01

25-14954        0835 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] LINCOLN RD
              Unit:    230  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                                                     Arvd-08:35:00  Clrd-08:44:25
        Cleared By:    PTL. PETER S MYRBECK

25-14955        0838 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] SPRING ST
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-08:38:53  Clrd-08:43:41

25-14956        0844 FIRE, OTHER SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] SPRING ST
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-08:45:24  Clrd-08:55:21

25-14957        0846 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] LINCOLN RD
              Unit:    230  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                                                     Arvd-08:46:54  Clrd-08:51:38
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI

25-14958        0851 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] LINCOLN RD
              Unit:    230  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                                                     Arvd-08:51:00  Clrd-09:16:02
        Cleared By:    PTL. PETER S MYRBECK

25-14959        0853 TRAFFIC, PARKING VIOL ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 120] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    276  PTL. DAVID J DOWNS
                                                     Arvd-08:53:00  Clrd-08:54:28

25-14960        0857 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - CANCELLED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 40] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28

25-14961        0903 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3875] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-09:03:52  Clrd-09:11:09

25-14962        0906 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE SERVICED    
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  Location/Address:    [CEN 1979] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    233  Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
                       Disp-09:12:10                                Clrd-09:13:28
              Unit:    218  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-09:13:02                                Clrd-09:22:50
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE L GOUZIAS
              Unit:    233  Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
                       Disp-09:20:45  Enrt-09:20:46  Arvd-09:22:17  Clrd-09:34:28
     Dispatched By:    334 - Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
        Enroute By:    Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
        Arrived By:    Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
        Cleared By:    Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL

25-14963        0911 HARASSMENT, THREATS ARREST MADE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 112] PARK ST
              Unit:    270  Sgt. EDWARD CRONIN
                                                     Arvd-09:11:00  Clrd-12:06:14
              Unit:    217  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                       Disp-09:12:10                                Clrd-09:14:18
              Unit:    229  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                       Disp-09:14:26                 Arvd-09:14:32  Clrd-10:02:49
        Cleared By:    Ptl. EVAN O'ROURKE
         Refer To Arrest:      25-477-AR

            Arrest:    DOHERTY, THOMAS JR       
           Address:    66 SHAD HOLE RD   DENNIS PORT, MA
               Age:    29
           Charges:    BOMB/HIJACK THREAT
       Refer To Incident:      25-732-OF

25-14964        0916 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] LINCOLN RD
              Unit:    230  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                                                     Arvd-09:16:50  Clrd-09:24:02
              Unit:    230  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                       Disp-09:30:41                                Clrd-09:30:53

25-14965        0920 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 14] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-09:20:22  Clrd-09:24:23

25-14967        0920 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 11] MAIN ST
              Unit:    272  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
                                                     Arvd-09:23:41  Clrd-09:23:52

25-14966        0921 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4357] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-09:21:38  Clrd-09:28:08

25-14968        0924 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] LINCOLN RD
              Unit:    230  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                                                     Arvd-09:24:02  Clrd-09:30:21

25-14970        0930 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4357] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-09:30:14  Clrd-09:44:03

25-14971        0931 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4357] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-09:31:29  Clrd-09:37:08

25-14972        0938 ASSIST, OTHER AGENCY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3242] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                       Disp-09:42:55                 Arvd-09:43:09  Clrd-09:43:15
     Dispatched By:    952 - DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI
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        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
              Unit:    230  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                       Disp-09:43:07                 Arvd-09:43:11  Clrd-09:52:31
     Dispatched By:    952 - DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI
        Cleared By:    PTL. PETER S MYRBECK

25-14974        1003 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ARREST MADE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2363] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-10:03:45  Clrd-13:57:36
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                       Disp-10:05:20  Enrt-10:05:20  Arvd-10:07:52  Clrd-12:02:50
     Dispatched By:    341 - Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Enroute By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Arrived By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER CAROLINE H VALIGA
              Unit:    230  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                       Disp-10:11:19                 Arvd-10:13:13  Clrd-10:22:34
     Dispatched By:    952 - DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI
        Cleared By:    PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                       Disp-10:11:26  Enrt-10:11:26  Arvd-10:12:56  Clrd-10:21:37
     Dispatched By:    218 - PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
        Enroute By:    PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
        Arrived By:    PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
              Unit:    228  PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
                       Disp-10:11:53                 Arvd-10:11:56  Clrd-10:22:27
     Dispatched By:    952 - DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI
        Cleared By:    PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
              Unit:    211  Sergeant JEFFREY JACKSON
                       Disp-10:12:55                 Arvd-10:24:50  Clrd-10:24:54
     Dispatched By:    952 - DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI
              Unit:    401  Sergeant ADAM S RUGGIERI
                       Disp-10:15:50                 Arvd-10:15:53  Clrd-10:24:36
     Dispatched By:    952 - DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI
        Cleared By:    Sergeant ADAM S RUGGIERI
         Refer To Arrest:      25-476-AR

            Arrest:    FITZPATRICK, CAMERON BATES       
           Address:    1020 ROUTE 28   HARWICH, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ. OFF.
                       STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO *
                       RESIST ARREST
        Refer To Summons:      25-479-AR

           Summons:    LANG, KIMBERLY RENE       
           Address:    197D MAIN ST   DENNIS, MA
               Age:    30
           Charges:    POLICE OFFICER, INTERFERE WITH (COMMON LAW)
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT

25-14975        1004 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28 + SPRING ST
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-10:04:42  Clrd-10:06:42

25-14976        1004 ASSIST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [OST 1073] MAIN ST
              Unit:    233  Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
                       Disp-10:14:51                 Arvd-10:22:40  Clrd-10:44:14
        Arrived By:    Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
              Unit:    218  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-10:15:29  Enrt-10:15:29  Arvd-10:25:26  Clrd-10:43:58
     Dispatched By:    320 - PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
        Enroute By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
        Arrived By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
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        Cleared By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY

25-14977        1013 PRISONER, ESCORT SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 71] MAIN ST RTE 6A
              Unit:    214  Ptl. ETHAN CHASSON
                       Disp-10:14:00                 Arvd-10:14:02  Clrd-10:57:21
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER CAROLINE H VALIGA

25-14979        1042 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 702] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-10:42:54  Clrd-10:44:46

25-14980        1042 HOMELESS TRESPASS/UNWANTED SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] NORTH ST

25-14981        1050 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28 + SPRING ST
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-10:50:25  Clrd-10:55:57

25-14982        1056 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28 + SPRING ST
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-10:56:31  Clrd-10:56:50

25-14983        1100 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    219  PTL. DENNIS M NOONAN
                                                     Arvd-11:00:00  Clrd-11:10:05

25-14985        1109 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28 + AIRPORT ROTARY
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-11:09:28  Clrd-11:11:08

25-14986        1114 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28 + ENGINE HOUSE RD
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-11:14:50  Clrd-11:17:05

25-14987        1121 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28 + RIDGEWOOD AVE
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-11:21:56  Clrd-11:24:23

25-14988        1129 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 14] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-11:29:34  Clrd-11:37:09

25-14990        1141 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [OST 3] EAST BAY RD
              Unit:    233  Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
                       Disp-11:44:24                 Arvd-12:01:15  Clrd-12:07:50
        Arrived By:    Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
              Unit:    235  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-11:44:27                 Arvd-11:52:51  Clrd-12:07:51
        Arrived By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY

25-14991        1146 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132 + INDEPENDENCE DR
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-11:46:53  Clrd-11:48:59

25-14993        1201 TRAFFIC, ROAD HAZARD SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] RIVER RD
              Unit:    235  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-12:26:26                 Arvd-12:36:06  Clrd-12:43:04
        Arrived By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
        Cleared By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
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25-14994        1204 FOLLOW UP SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 560] MAIN ST
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                       Disp-12:06:30                 Arvd-12:17:22  Clrd-12:29:55
        Arrived By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER

25-14996        1212 ASSIST, CIVIL ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [OST] BUMPS RIVER RD
              Unit:    233  Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
                       Disp-12:15:56                 Arvd-12:22:23  Clrd-12:42:54
        Arrived By:    Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
        Cleared By:    Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL

25-14997        1221 HARASSMENT REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1899] YALE ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-733-OF

25-14998        1227 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1552] INDEPENDENCE DR
              Unit:    219  PTL. DENNIS M NOONAN
                                                     Arvd-12:27:00  Clrd-13:09:21

25-14999        1237 FOLLOW UP SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 112] PARK ST
              Unit:    271  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                                                     Arvd-12:37:00  Clrd-13:11:59
        Cleared By:    SGT. EUGENE M DESRUISSEAUX

25-15000        1244 ASSIST, WELL BEING COMPLAINT/SUMMONS    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] SEAN'S CIR
              Unit:    235  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-12:49:15                 Arvd-13:49:40  Clrd-15:01:02
        Cleared By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
              Unit:    233  Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
                       Disp-12:49:22                 Arvd-13:49:42  Clrd-18:52:19
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER Sarah Tovet
              Unit:    211  Sergeant JEFFREY JACKSON
                       Disp-12:53:28  Enrt-12:53:29  Arvd-13:49:44  Clrd-20:45:29
     Dispatched By:    216 - Sergeant JEFFREY JACKSON
        Enroute By:    Sergeant JEFFREY JACKSON
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER Sarah Tovet
              

                   
           
               
           
                       
                       
                       
                       
                       
                       
                       
                       
                       
                       
                       
                       
                       
                       

25-15001        1252 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28 + RIDGEWOOD AVE
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-12:52:54  Clrd-12:54:40

25-15002        1253 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3875] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-12:53:12  Clrd-12:55:40
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25-15004        1259 DISTURBANCE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 769] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                       Disp-12:59:41                 Arvd-13:00:53  Clrd-13:42:36
     Dispatched By:    950 - DISPATCHER CAROLINE H VALIGA
        Arrived By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
              Unit:    228  PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
                       Disp-12:59:44                 Arvd-13:02:49  Clrd-13:36:01
     Dispatched By:    950 - DISPATCHER CAROLINE H VALIGA
        Arrived By:    PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
        Cleared By:    PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
              Unit:    217  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                                                     Arvd-13:09:30  Clrd-13:35:46
     Dispatched By:    296 - PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA

25-15005        1259 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28 + ENGINE HOUSE RD
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-12:59:42  Clrd-13:09:00

25-15007        1313 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] CAMP ST
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-13:13:07  Clrd-13:19:00

25-15008        1314 SUSPICIOUS, PERSON SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 127] SOUTH ST
              Unit:    270  Sgt. EDWARD CRONIN
                                                     Arvd-13:14:00  Clrd-13:23:58
              Unit:    271  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                       Disp-13:15:08  Enrt-13:15:09                 Clrd-13:19:15
     Dispatched By:    306 - PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Enroute By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
              Unit:    272  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
                       Disp-13:17:20                 Arvd-13:17:22  Clrd-13:20:40
        Cleared By:    PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER

25-15009        1325 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28 + SPRING ST
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-13:25:50  Clrd-13:32:06

25-15011        1338 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28 + RIDGEWOOD AVE
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-13:38:13  Clrd-13:45:06

25-15012        1346 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3677] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-13:46:47  Clrd-13:52:31

25-15015        1356 PRISONER, ESCORT SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 71] MAIN ST RTE 6A
              Unit:    229  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                                                     Arvd-13:56:00  Clrd-13:56:00
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI
              Unit:    229  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                                                     Arvd-13:56:00  Clrd-14:18:25
     Dispatched By:    952 - DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI
        Cleared By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER

25-15016        1356 ESCORT/TRANSPORT Merge: 25-15015 By: 952   

  Location/Address:    [BAR 71] MAIN ST RTE 6A

25-15017        1356 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
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  Location/Address:    [HYA 4357] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-13:56:57  Clrd-13:59:03

25-15018        1400 HARASSMENT, TRESPASS ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 217] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    230  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                       Disp-14:03:29                                Clrd-14:06:35
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                       Disp-14:03:40                                Clrd-14:06:31
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI
              Unit:    271  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                       Disp-14:06:13                 Arvd-14:11:32  Clrd-14:34:06
     Dispatched By:    952 - DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI
        Arrived By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
              Unit:    270  Sgt. EDWARD CRONIN
                       Disp-14:06:26                 Arvd-14:16:36  Clrd-15:27:54
     Dispatched By:    952 - DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI
              Unit:    272  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
                       Disp-14:07:02  Enrt-14:07:03  Arvd-14:08:20  Clrd-14:14:31
     Dispatched By:    274 - PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
        Enroute By:    PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
        Arrived By:    PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
        Cleared By:    PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER

25-15019        1405 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 843] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-14:05:51  Clrd-14:15:56

25-15021        1419 FOLLOW UP SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 769] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-14:54:28  Clrd-15:03:26
     Dispatched By:    341 - Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Arrived By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER

25-15022        1426 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28 + AIRPORT ROTARY
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-14:26:13  Clrd-14:27:52

25-15023        1428 LARCENY, SHOPLIFTING REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    217  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                       Disp-14:30:07                 Arvd-14:33:34  Clrd-14:52:11
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-14:35:24  Clrd-14:40:46
     Dispatched By:    341 - Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Arrived By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
       Refer To Incident:      25-734-OF

25-15024        1430 LARCENY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [WBA 465] SERVICE RD
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                       Disp-14:41:27                 Arvd-14:45:16  Clrd-14:50:50
        Arrived By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER

25-15041        1430 TRAFFIC, CONTROL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 120] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28

25-15025        1432 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    219  PTL. DENNIS M NOONAN
                                                     Arvd-14:32:00  Clrd-14:46:34
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25-15026        1434 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 13] NORTH ST
              Unit:    230  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                                                     Arvd-14:35:05  Clrd-14:35:42

25-15028        1435 ASSIST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 1447] HUCKLEBERRY LN

25-15027        1436 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 127] SOUTH ST
              Unit:    272  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
                                                     Arvd-14:37:27  Clrd-14:38:54

25-15029        1443 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2363] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    229  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                       Disp-14:44:09                 Arvd-14:51:37  Clrd-15:17:21
     Dispatched By:    870 - DISPATCHER NICHOLE L GOUZIAS
        Arrived By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
        Cleared By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
       Refer To Accident:      25-319-AC

25-15030        1447 SUSPICIOUS, MOTOR VEHICLE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] TOBEY WAY

25-15031        1512 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4037] MAIN ST
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-15:12:00  Clrd-15:14:34

25-15032        1512 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [WBA 562] BILTMORE PL
              Unit:    228  PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
                       Disp-15:13:18                 Arvd-15:34:17  Clrd-15:47:51
        Arrived By:    PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
        Cleared By:    PTL. KEVIN M SHAW

25-15033        1513 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1818] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    272  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
                                                     Arvd-15:13:52  Clrd-15:14:54

25-15035        1513 FINGERPRINT, NON CRIMINAL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 124] PHINNEY'S LN

25-15034        1514 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4037] MAIN ST
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-15:14:34  Clrd-15:19:48

25-15042        1535 TRAFFIC, COMPLAINT GONE ON ARRIVAL    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] PINE ST + STRAWBERRY HILL RD
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                       Disp-15:37:25                 Arvd-15:50:55  Clrd-15:56:05
        Arrived By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER

25-15043        1544 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    227  PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
                       Disp-15:58:42                 Arvd-16:13:24  Clrd-16:20:49
                            PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
     Dispatched By:    938 - DISPATCHER Sarah Tovet
        Arrived By:    PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
        Cleared By:    PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS

25-15044        1547 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4363] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    217  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                       Disp-15:54:51                 Arvd-16:04:51  Clrd-16:09:14
                            PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
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     Dispatched By:    947 - DISPATCHER RAVEN BOXOLD
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO

25-15045        1606 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    229  Ptl. REESE C FALLON
                                                     Arvd-16:06:00  Clrd-16:20:08

25-15046        1608 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [OST 1270] SEAPUIT RD
              Unit:    238  PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
                       Disp-16:09:28                 Arvd-16:15:23  Clrd-16:23:06
                            PTL. BRAILA C ROY
        Arrived By:    PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENNIS A REDDY

25-15048        1617 DISTURBANCE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1520] NORTH ST
              Unit:    231  PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
                       Disp-16:18:28                 Arvd-16:25:18  Clrd-16:34:21
                            PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
     Dispatched By:    947 - DISPATCHER RAVEN BOXOLD
        Arrived By:    PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
        Cleared By:    PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
              Unit:    227  PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
                       Disp-16:22:41                 Arvd-16:24:44  Clrd-16:29:41
                            PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
     Dispatched By:    287 - PTL. CORBIN J FRIES
        Arrived By:    PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
        Cleared By:    PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS

25-15049        1634 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE Merge: 25-15050 By: 938   

  Location/Address:    [HYA] ENTERPRISE RD + IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132

25-15050        1636 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 731] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132

25-15051        1647 TRAFFIC, SIGNALS SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 727] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-16:49:05  Clrd-17:42:59

25-15052        1648 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] WEST MAIN ST + STRAWBERRY HILL RD
              Unit:    227  PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
                                                     Arvd-16:48:00  Clrd-17:14:00
                            PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
        Cleared By:    PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
              Unit:    231  PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
                                                     Arvd-16:59:27  Clrd-17:12:03
                            PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
     Dispatched By:    326 - PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
        Arrived By:    PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
        Cleared By:    PTL. SEAN D CLEARY

25-15053        1711 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] FIVE CORNERS RD + WESTMINSTER RD
              Unit:    252  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                                                     Arvd-17:11:00  Clrd-17:17:34
        Cleared By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH

25-15054        1712 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] QUAKER RD + BEARSE'S WAY
              Unit:    217  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                                                     Arvd-17:12:40  Clrd-17:15:50
                            PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY

25-15055        1724 TRAFFIC, RADAR SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] RACE LN
              Unit:    252  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
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                                                     Arvd-17:25:16  Clrd-17:55:11

25-15056        1733 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] MITCHELL'S WAY + ST. JOHN ST
              Unit:    227  PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
                       Disp-17:36:52                 Arvd-17:40:19  Clrd-17:50:01
                            PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
     Dispatched By:    947 - DISPATCHER RAVEN BOXOLD
        Arrived By:    PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
        Cleared By:    PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
       Refer To Accident:      25-320-AC

25-15057        1744 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - CANCELLED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 290] PRINCE AVE
              Unit:    230  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                       Disp-17:45:42                                Clrd-17:47:56

25-15058        1803 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [COT] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 + MAIN ST
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-18:04:19  Clrd-18:37:15

25-15059        1808 TRAFFIC, RADAR SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] OLD FALMOUTH RD
              Unit:    230  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                                                     Arvd-18:08:23  Clrd-18:10:00
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RAVEN BOXOLD
              Unit:    230  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                       Disp-18:20:20                 Arvd-18:20:26  Clrd-18:25:00
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RAVEN BOXOLD
              Unit:    230  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                       Disp-18:36:14                 Arvd-18:36:32  Clrd-18:48:05

25-15060        1810 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] OLD FALMOUTH RD
              Unit:    230  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                                                     Arvd-18:10:00  Clrd-18:19:51
        Cleared By:    PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN

25-15061        1819 ASSIST, OTHER AGENCY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] LAKESIDE DR
              Unit:    238  PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
                       Disp-18:22:58                 Arvd-18:40:09  Clrd-18:54:13
                            PTL. BRAILA C ROY
        Arrived By:    PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENNIS A REDDY

25-15063        1825 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] OLD FALMOUTH RD + AMELIA WAY
              Unit:    230  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                                                     Arvd-18:25:00  Clrd-18:35:54
        Cleared By:    PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN

25-15065        1834 PROPERTY, LOST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] CAPTAIN ELLIS LN

25-15064        1835 HARASSMENT, TRESPASS ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 145] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    217  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                       Disp-18:36:02                 Arvd-18:43:15  Clrd-18:57:40
                            PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO

25-15066        1850 FOLLOWUP PREV CASE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 112] PARK ST
              Unit:    233  PTL. NATALIE A FACHADA
                                                     Arvd-18:50:00  Clrd-23:15:31

25-15067        1853 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY GONE ON ARRIVAL    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] KIDD'S HILL RD + PHINNEY'S LN
              Unit:    231  PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
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                       Disp-18:56:41                 Arvd-19:16:54  Clrd-19:18:04
                            PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
        Arrived By:    PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
        Cleared By:    PTL. SEAN D CLEARY

25-15068        1856 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 + PHINNEY'S LN
              Unit:    230  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                                                     Arvd-18:56:00  Clrd-19:09:11

25-15070        1907 ACCIDENT, PERSONAL INJURY REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 706] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    230  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                       Disp-19:09:21                 Arvd-19:10:29  Clrd-20:06:39
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER Sarah Tovet
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER Sarah Tovet
              Unit:    238  PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
                       Disp-19:10:04                 Arvd-19:15:57  Clrd-19:47:08
     Dispatched By:    938 - DISPATCHER Sarah Tovet
        Arrived By:    PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
              Unit:    214  PTL. BRAILA C ROY
                       Disp-19:10:32                 Arvd-19:10:35  Clrd-19:46:51
     Dispatched By:    938 - DISPATCHER Sarah Tovet
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER Sarah Tovet
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRAILA C ROY
              Unit:    252  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                       Disp-19:11:36                 Arvd-19:17:05  Clrd-19:46:19
     Dispatched By:    938 - DISPATCHER Sarah Tovet
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER Sarah Tovet
              Unit:    203  Lt. JOSEPH G GREEN
                                                     Arvd-19:29:16  Clrd-19:56:14
     Dispatched By:    280 - Lt. JOSEPH G GREEN
        Arrived By:    Lt. JOSEPH G GREEN
        Cleared By:    Lt. JOSEPH G GREEN
       Refer To Accident:      25-321-AC

25-15073        1947 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] CENTER ST + RIDGEWOOD AVE
              Unit:    229  Ptl. REESE C FALLON
                                                     Arvd-19:47:00  Clrd-19:52:35
        Cleared By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON
              Unit:    217  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                                                     Arvd-19:48:42  Clrd-19:50:40
     Dispatched By:    331 - PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO

25-15075        1957 ACCIDENT, HIT & RUN SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2472] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132

25-15076        2000 ASSIST, OTHER AGENCY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [WBA] ACORN DR

25-15077        2003 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4097] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    229  Ptl. REESE C FALLON
                                                     Arvd-20:03:00  Clrd-20:09:10
        Cleared By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON
              Unit:    228  PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
                                                     Arvd-20:04:18  Clrd-20:08:35
     Dispatched By:    314 - PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN R GARDINER

25-15078        2007 PROPERTY, LOST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2190] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132

25-15083        2016 TRAFFIC, ROAD HAZARD SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] BARNSTABLE RD + AIRPORT ROTARY
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-21:33:05  Clrd-21:48:50
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25-15080        2045 HARASSMENT SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] FIDDLERS CIR
              Unit:    229  Ptl. REESE C FALLON
                       Disp-20:48:19                 Arvd-20:57:42  Clrd-20:57:46
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER RAVEN BOXOLD
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RAVEN BOXOLD
              Unit:    229  Ptl. REESE C FALLON
                       Disp-21:00:57                 Arvd-21:05:55  Clrd-21:23:28
     Dispatched By:    938 - DISPATCHER Sarah Tovet
        Arrived By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON
        Cleared By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON

25-15079        2046 WARRANT,SEARCH SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] SEAN'S CIR
              Unit:    211  Sergeant JEFFREY JACKSON
                       Disp-20:47:00                                Clrd-23:11:36
              Unit:    231  PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
                       Disp-20:47:14                 Arvd-21:12:51  Clrd-21:41:10
                            PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
        Arrived By:    PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
        Cleared By:    PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
              Unit:    217  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                       Disp-20:47:29                 Arvd-21:15:24  Clrd-23:08:29
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO

25-15081        2057 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 769] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    228  PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
                                                     Arvd-20:57:00  Clrd-21:01:52
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
              Unit:    229  Ptl. REESE C FALLON
                       Disp-20:57:50                 Arvd-20:57:52  Clrd-21:00:53
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER Sarah Tovet

25-15084        2138 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY GONE ON ARRIVAL    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] OTIS RD + HALLETT RD
              Unit:    219  PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
                       Disp-21:44:01                 Arvd-21:48:45  Clrd-21:55:10
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY

25-15085        2148 TRAFFIC, COMPLAINT GONE ON ARRIVAL    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] OLD STAGE RD
              Unit:    238  PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
                       Disp-21:50:04                 Arvd-21:53:02  Clrd-21:59:03
     Dispatched By:    947 - DISPATCHER RAVEN BOXOLD
        Arrived By:    PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENNIS A REDDY

25-15086        2204 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 + HARRISON RD
              Unit:    238  PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
                                                     Arvd-22:04:00  Clrd-22:09:45
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENNIS A REDDY

25-15087        2211 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] STEVENS ST
              Unit:    229  Ptl. REESE C FALLON
                       Disp-22:16:09                 Arvd-22:20:23  Clrd-22:22:31
        Arrived By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON
        Cleared By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON

25-15088        2229 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 662] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    252  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                                                     Arvd-22:29:00  Clrd-22:31:45
        Cleared By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
              Unit:    238  PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
                       Disp-22:30:13                 Arvd-22:30:14  Clrd-22:31:40
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
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25-15089        2236 DISTURBANCE, FIREWORKS UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1] OCEAN ST
              Unit:    227  PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
                       Disp-22:38:25                                Clrd-22:42:22
     Dispatched By:    938 - DISPATCHER Sarah Tovet
        Cleared By:    PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
              Unit:    228  PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
                       Disp-22:38:30                 Arvd-22:40:49  Clrd-22:42:29
     Dispatched By:    938 - DISPATCHER Sarah Tovet
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER Sarah Tovet
              Unit:    229  Ptl. REESE C FALLON
                                                     Arvd-22:40:57  Clrd-22:42:33
     Dispatched By:    351 - Ptl. REESE C FALLON
        Arrived By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER Sarah Tovet

25-15090        2237 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 + OLD STAGE RD
              Unit:    230  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                                                     Arvd-22:37:00  Clrd-22:44:30
        Cleared By:    PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
              Unit:    238  PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
                       Disp-22:38:04                 Arvd-22:38:06  Clrd-22:42:38
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENNIS A REDDY

25-15091        2256 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 + STRAWBERRY HILL RD
              Unit:    230  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                                                     Arvd-22:56:00  Clrd-23:05:45
        Cleared By:    PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN

25-15092        2303 ANIMALS, INJURED SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] RACE LN + LINKS LN
              Unit:    238  PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
                       Disp-23:06:20                 Arvd-23:12:15  Clrd-23:27:01
     Dispatched By:    947 - DISPATCHER RAVEN BOXOLD
        Arrived By:    PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
              Unit:    203  Lt. JOSEPH G GREEN
                       Disp-23:06:24                 Arvd-23:15:46  Clrd-23:26:27
     Dispatched By:    947 - DISPATCHER RAVEN BOXOLD
        Arrived By:    Lt. JOSEPH G GREEN
        Cleared By:    Lt. JOSEPH G GREEN

25-15093        2326 HARASSMENT, UNWANTED GONE ON ARRIVAL    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 425] MAIN ST
              Unit:    229  Ptl. REESE C FALLON
                       Disp-23:29:20                 Arvd-23:35:25  Clrd-23:35:41
        Arrived By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON
              Unit:    231  PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
                       Disp-23:29:51                                Clrd-23:35:36
                            PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI

25-15094        2355 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1227] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    230  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                       Disp-00:00:53                 Arvd-00:03:43  Clrd-04/30/2025 @ 00:07:08
        Arrived By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
        Cleared By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI

For Date: 04/30/2025  -  Wednesday   

25-15095        0003 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - CANCELLED    
  Location/Address:    [COT 200] MAIN ST
              Unit:    228  PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
                       Disp-00:04:51                                Clrd-00:08:48

25-15096        0009 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 774] BEARSE'S WAY
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              Unit:    230  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                                                     Arvd-00:09:38  Clrd-00:14:55

25-15097        0009 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [COT 8] OLD SHORE RD
              Unit:    228  PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
                                                     Arvd-00:09:41  Clrd-00:14:18

25-15100        0016 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [OST 3] EAST BAY RD
              Unit:    227  Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
                                                     Arvd-00:18:00  Clrd-00:19:01

25-15099        0017 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [COT 665] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    228  PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
                                                     Arvd-00:17:36  Clrd-00:23:27

25-15101        0018 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] TOBEY WAY
              Unit:    214  PTL. THOMAS M FULLAM
                                                     Arvd-00:19:24  Clrd-00:27:06

25-15102        0028 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] LONG BEACH RD
              Unit:    227  Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
                                                     Arvd-00:28:19  Clrd-00:30:03

25-15105        0108 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 769] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    230  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                                                     Arvd-01:08:18  Clrd-01:10:41

25-15106        0335 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 18] OSTERVILLE W BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    228  PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
                       Disp-03:35:20                 Arvd-03:42:36  Clrd-03:52:53
        Arrived By:    PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENISE A BALDNER

25-15107        0335 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    [WBA] MAIN ST RTE 6A + RTE 149
              Unit:    230  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                       Disp-03:36:24                 Arvd-03:49:28  Clrd-03:58:01
        Arrived By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
        Cleared By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
              Unit:    211  Sergeant ROBERT E BITINAS
                                                     Arvd-03:42:16  Clrd-03:50:07
     Dispatched By:    266 - Sergeant ROBERT E BITINAS
        Arrived By:    Sergeant ROBERT E BITINAS
        Cleared By:    Sergeant ROBERT E BITINAS

25-15108        0422 ASSIST, OTHER AGENCY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [WBA] MAIN ST RTE 6A
              Unit:    230  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                       Disp-04:22:41                 Arvd-04:33:29  Clrd-05:45:03
        Arrived By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
        Cleared By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI

25-15109        0440 ASSIST, WIRES DOWN SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 24] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    233  Patrol PETER H GINNETTY
                                                     Arvd-04:40:54  Clrd-04:49:32
                            PTL. JOHN A YORK
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER DESIREE L ROBINSON

25-15110        0454 ASSIST, WIRES DOWN SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 24] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    233  PTL. JOHN A YORK
                                                     Arvd-04:54:36  Clrd-05:02:08
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
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25-15112        0600 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
          Location:    [HYA 3730] MAIN ST PATROL AREA
              Unit:    217  Ptl. BRODY DEMINICO
                                                     Arvd-06:00:22  Clrd-06:24:36

25-15113        0607 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [OST 3] EAST BAY RD
              Unit:    227  Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
                                                     Arvd-06:10:04  Clrd-06:23:19

25-15115        0609 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 9] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    275  SGT. CHRISTOPHER R ROSS
                                                     Arvd-06:11:06  Clrd-09:22:03
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI

25-15114        0610 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] INDEPENDENCE DR + COMMUNICATION WAY
              Unit:    230  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                                                     Arvd-06:10:00  Clrd-06:20:29
        Cleared By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI

25-15116        0630 TRAFFIC, COMPLAINT GONE ON ARRIVAL    
  Location/Address:    [COT] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 + RTE 130
              Unit:    228  PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
                       Disp-06:30:56                 Arvd-06:36:58  Clrd-06:44:53
        Arrived By:    PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENISE A BALDNER

25-15117        0630 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 4] CRAIGVILLE BEACH RD
              Unit:    227  Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
                                                     Arvd-06:31:14  Clrd-06:32:51

25-15122        0700 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 120] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28

25-15118        0709 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [WBA] OAK ST + PLUM ST
              Unit:    227  Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
                                                     Arvd-07:09:22  Clrd-07:10:17

25-15119        0721 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] BARNSTABLE RD + LEWIS ST
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-07:22:59  Clrd-07:38:38

25-15123        0730 TRAFFIC, CONTROL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 120] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28

25-15121        0732 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    214  PTL. THOMAS M FULLAM
                                                     Arvd-07:32:00  Clrd-07:45:51

25-15125        0806 TRAFFIC, COMPLAINT SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2612] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28

25-15126        0826 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    211  SGT. MATTHEW E BLONDIN
                                                     Arvd-08:26:00  Clrd-08:35:24

25-15127        0832 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 787] WINTER ST
              Unit:    229  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                                                     Arvd-08:32:11  Clrd-08:41:18

25-15129        0842 ANIMALS, NUISANCE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 385] MAIN ST

25-15128        0844 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE SERVICED    
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  Location/Address:    [WBA 389] RTE 149
              Unit:    230  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                       Disp-08:46:28                 Arvd-08:57:58  Clrd-09:10:20
        Arrived By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
        Cleared By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI

25-15130        0855 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1818] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    229  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                                                     Arvd-08:56:47  Clrd-09:07:15

25-15132        0859 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] LUMBERT MILL RD
              Unit:    235  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-09:03:35                 Arvd-09:10:52  Clrd-09:19:38
        Arrived By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
        Cleared By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
              Unit:    210  Sergeant KYLE S PHELAN
                       Disp-09:07:17                 Arvd-09:11:45  Clrd-09:19:18
     Dispatched By:    952 - DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI
        Arrived By:    Sergeant KYLE S PHELAN
        Cleared By:    Sergeant KYLE S PHELAN
              Unit:    219  PTL. DENNIS M NOONAN
                       Disp-09:12:02                 Arvd-09:12:05  Clrd-09:54:24
     Dispatched By:    952 - DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENNIS M NOONAN

25-15133        0908 AREA SECURITY CHECK ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1520] NORTH ST
              Unit:    272  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
                                                     Arvd-09:08:18  Clrd-09:16:24

25-15135        0912 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2472] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132

25-15136        0914 TRAFFIC, COMPLAINT UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    [WBA] RTE 149 + SERVICE RD

25-15137        0927 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 11] MAIN ST
              Unit:    272  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
                                                     Arvd-09:27:15  Clrd-09:28:48

25-15138        0933 TRAFFIC, RADAR SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] LINCOLN RD
              Unit:    214  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                                                     Arvd-09:33:39  Clrd-09:36:48
              Unit:    214  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                       Disp-09:44:10                 Arvd-09:44:18  Clrd-09:48:28
              Unit:    214  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                       Disp-10:17:25                 Arvd-10:17:39  Clrd-10:22:25
              Unit:    214  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                       Disp-10:30:57                 Arvd-10:31:11  Clrd-10:38:27
              Unit:    214  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                       Disp-10:50:46                 Arvd-10:50:50  Clrd-10:51:03

25-15139        0936 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] LINCOLN RD
              Unit:    214  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                                                     Arvd-09:36:48  Clrd-09:43:56

25-15140        0943 E911, SILENT CALL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2191] MAIN ST
              Unit:    228  PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
                       Disp-09:47:33                                Clrd-09:56:40
              Unit:    214  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                       Disp-09:48:28  Enrt-09:48:29  Arvd-09:49:44  Clrd-10:17:22
     Dispatched By:    249 - PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
        Enroute By:    PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
        Arrived By:    PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
        Cleared By:    PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
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              Unit:    272  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
                       Disp-09:55:17                 Arvd-09:55:20  Clrd-10:48:31
     Dispatched By:    952 - DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI

25-15142        0959 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] COMMUNICATION WAY + INDEPENDENCE DR
              Unit:    230  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                                                     Arvd-09:59:00  Clrd-10:02:29
        Cleared By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI

25-15144        1004 FRAUD/FORG, FRAUD REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 124] PHINNEY'S LN
              Unit:    B302  PTL. DAVID D HEISE
                                                     Arvd-10:04:00  Clrd-11:42:41
       Refer To Incident:      25-738-OF

25-15145        1011 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] INDEPENDENCE DR + BREED'S HILL RD
              Unit:    230  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                                                     Arvd-10:11:00  Clrd-10:16:35
        Cleared By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI

25-15147        1022 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] LINCOLN RD
              Unit:    214  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                                                     Arvd-10:22:25  Clrd-10:30:42

25-15148        1031 BOAT, ASSIST SERVICED    
          Location:    [HYA 119] HYANNIS HARBOR
              Unit:    601  LT. MICHAEL L RILEY
                       Disp-10:32:21                 Arvd-10:32:23  Clrd-10:39:00
                            SGT. CHRISTOPHER R ROSS

25-15151        1038 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] LINCOLN RD
              Unit:    214  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                                                     Arvd-10:38:27  Clrd-10:50:34

25-15154        1042 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4489] THIRD AVE
              Unit:    229  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                       Disp-10:45:06                 Arvd-10:55:45  Clrd-10:57:25
        Arrived By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
              Unit:    235  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-10:45:11                 Arvd-10:57:18  Clrd-10:57:22
        Arrived By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
        Cleared By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY

25-15156        1051 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1073] SOUTH ST
              Unit:    272  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
                                                     Arvd-10:51:23  Clrd-10:51:51

25-15158        1056 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] GENERAL PATTON DR
              Unit:    214  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                                                     Arvd-10:56:26  Clrd-10:58:32

25-15159        1103 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 130] SOUTH ST
              Unit:    214  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                                                     Arvd-11:05:17  Clrd-11:08:21

25-15160        1104 ASSIST, CIVIL ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] YARMOUTH RD
              Unit:    214  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                       Disp-11:22:26                 Arvd-11:26:54  Clrd-11:44:37
        Arrived By:    PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
        Cleared By:    PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
              Unit:    229  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                       Disp-11:22:37                 Arvd-11:28:17  Clrd-11:55:29



 Barnstable Police Department Page:  31
  Dispatch Log  From: 04/28/2025  Thru: 04/30/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 05/06/2025

        Arrived By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
        Cleared By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER

25-15162        1116 ASSIST, WIRES DOWN ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 1277] RIVER RD
              Unit:    219  PTL. DENNIS M NOONAN
                       Disp-11:18:18                 Arvd-11:23:05  Clrd-11:44:55
        Arrived By:    PTL. DENNIS M NOONAN
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER KIMBERLY HERSEY

25-15163        1118 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4357] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    228  PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
                       Disp-11:21:26                 Arvd-11:29:28  Clrd-12:04:23
        Arrived By:    PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
        Cleared By:    PTL. KEVIN M SHAW

25-15164        1138 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] INDEPENDENCE DR + COMMUNICATION WAY
              Unit:    230  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                                                     Arvd-11:38:58  Clrd-11:41:38

25-15165        1144 ASSIST REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 124] PHINNEY'S LN
              Unit:    B302  PTL. DAVID D HEISE
                                                     Arvd-11:44:24  Clrd-15:34:18
       Refer To Incident:      25-739-OF

25-15166        1156 ANIMALS, INJURED ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [WBA 115] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132

25-15168        1229 ACCIDENT, PEDESTRIAN REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 38] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    219  PTL. DENNIS M NOONAN
                       Disp-12:33:07                 Arvd-12:36:42  Clrd-13:31:49
        Arrived By:    PTL. DENNIS M NOONAN
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENNIS M NOONAN
              Unit:    235  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-12:33:19                 Arvd-12:35:45  Clrd-12:58:39
        Arrived By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
        Cleared By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
              Unit:    210  Sergeant KYLE S PHELAN
                       Disp-12:34:20  Enrt-12:34:20  Arvd-12:43:28  Clrd-12:46:53
     Dispatched By:    293 - Sergeant KYLE S PHELAN
        Enroute By:    Sergeant KYLE S PHELAN
        Arrived By:    Sergeant KYLE S PHELAN
        Cleared By:    Sergeant KYLE S PHELAN
       Refer To Accident:      25-322-AC

25-15169        1233 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2191] MAIN ST
              Unit:    228  PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
                       Disp-12:36:02                                Clrd-12:41:52
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER KIMBERLY HERSEY

25-15170        1241 SUSPICIOUS, MOTOR VEHICLE GONE ON ARRIVAL    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 193] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    235  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-12:59:46                 Arvd-13:06:39  Clrd-13:10:38
     Dispatched By:    952 - DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI
        Arrived By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
        Cleared By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY

25-15171        1241 ASSIST, CIVIL COMPLAINT/SUMMONS    
  Location/Address:    [COT 304] MAIN ST
              Unit:    235  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-12:59:24                                Clrd-12:59:37
              Unit:    235  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-13:13:14                 Arvd-13:26:11  Clrd-14:01:09
        Arrived By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
        Cleared By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
        Refer To Summons:      25-484-AR
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           Summons:    MCDOWELL, JULI ANNE       
           Address:    1000 MAIN ST   COTUIT, MA
               Age:    53
           Charges:    HARASSMENT, CRIMINAL
       Refer To Incident:      25-740-OF

25-15172        1301 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [COT] PUTNAM AVE

25-15173        1315 ASSIST ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [OOT] TER HUEN DR
              Unit:    272  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
                       Disp-13:18:36                 Arvd-13:19:01  Clrd-14:05:29

25-15174        1317 ESCORT/TRANSPORT SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 120] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    276  PTL. DAVID J DOWNS
                                                     Arvd-13:17:00  Clrd-13:25:06
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID D HEISE

25-15175        1328 SUSPICIOUS, MOTOR VEHICLE GONE ON ARRIVAL    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] BARNSTABLE RD + GROVE ST
              Unit:    228  PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
                       Disp-13:31:03                 Arvd-13:33:28  Clrd-13:44:37
        Arrived By:    PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
        Cleared By:    PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
              Unit:    229  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                       Disp-13:31:08                 Arvd-13:31:55  Clrd-13:43:01
        Arrived By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
        Cleared By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER

25-15190        1330 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE RD

25-15176        1345 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] LAKE SHORE DR
              Unit:    219  PTL. DENNIS M NOONAN
                       Disp-13:51:12                 Arvd-14:08:35  Clrd-14:13:26
        Arrived By:    PTL. DENNIS M NOONAN
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENNIS M NOONAN

25-15177        1348 E911, SILENT CALL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] CAMMETT WAY

25-15178        1358 TRAFFIC, CONTROL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 9] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    275  SGT. CHRISTOPHER R ROSS
                                                     Arvd-13:58:49  Clrd-14:04:46
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER CAROLINE H VALIGA
              Unit:    275  SGT. CHRISTOPHER R ROSS
                       Disp-14:10:29                 Arvd-14:10:31  Clrd-14:11:36
     Dispatched By:    950 - DISPATCHER CAROLINE H VALIGA
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER CAROLINE H VALIGA

25-15179        1401 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3805] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    228  PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
                                                     Arvd-14:01:00  Clrd-14:04:22
        Cleared By:    PTL. KEVIN M SHAW

25-15180        1402 E911, SILENT CALL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 9] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    275  SGT. CHRISTOPHER R ROSS
                       Disp-14:04:51                 Arvd-14:06:03  Clrd-14:10:16
        Arrived By:    SGT. CHRISTOPHER R ROSS
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI

25-15181        1408 FOLLOWUP PREV CASE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] YARMOUTH RD
              Unit:    272  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
                                                     Arvd-14:09:57  Clrd-15:32:17
              Unit:    271  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
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                                                     Arvd-15:17:38  Clrd-15:27:48
     Dispatched By:    306 - PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Arrived By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA

25-15182        1415 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1488] MAIN ST
              Unit:    214  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                       Disp-14:17:14                 Arvd-14:25:53  Clrd-14:30:32

25-15183        1417 LARCENY REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [OST] YORK TER
              Unit:    235  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-14:20:07                 Arvd-14:32:38  Clrd-15:47:04
        Arrived By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER KIMBERLY HERSEY
       Refer To Incident:      25-741-OF

25-15184        1428 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] INDEPENDENCE DR + COMMUNICATION WAY
              Unit:    230  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                                                     Arvd-14:28:58  Clrd-14:32:02

25-15186        1430 TRAFFIC, COMPLAINT SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] LOUIS ST
              Unit:    228  PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
                       Disp-14:57:32                 Arvd-15:07:12  Clrd-15:25:16
        Arrived By:    PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
        Cleared By:    PTL. KEVIN M SHAW

25-15328        1430 TRAFFIC, CONTROL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 120] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28

25-15185        1431 HARASSMENT, THREATS ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [COT 304] MAIN ST
              Unit:    219  PTL. DENNIS M NOONAN
                       Disp-14:32:40                 Arvd-14:46:53  Clrd-15:46:38
        Arrived By:    PTL. DENNIS M NOONAN
              Unit:    230  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                       Disp-14:32:57                 Arvd-14:58:34  Clrd-15:44:55
        Arrived By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
        Cleared By:    Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI

25-15187        1440 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] LINCOLN RD + WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    214  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                                                     Arvd-14:40:13  Clrd-14:48:04

25-15188        1456 TRAFFIC, RADAR SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] LINCOLN RD
              Unit:    214  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                                                     Arvd-14:57:15  Clrd-15:17:42

25-15189        1506 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    211  SGT. MATTHEW E BLONDIN
                                                     Arvd-15:06:48  Clrd-15:07:30

25-15192        1517 HARASSMENT ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] MADDAKET LN

25-15194        1523 ASSIST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 124] PHINNEY'S LN

25-15193        1527 HOMELESS TRESPASS/UNWANTED SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 465] MAIN ST
              Unit:    271  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                                                     Arvd-15:28:14  Clrd-15:40:34

25-15195        1543 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] THORNTON DR + KIDD'S HILL RD
              Unit:    231  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
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                       Disp-15:52:42                 Arvd-15:59:23  Clrd-16:16:29
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER Sarah Tovet
       Refer To Accident:      25-323-AC

25-15197        1547 ASSIST, CIVIL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 124] PHINNEY'S LN

25-15202        1615 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] BUCKSKIN PATH

25-15200        1617 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [OST] MAIN ST + SHIPS EAGLE LN
              Unit:    228  Ptl. JOSEPH YALMOKAS
                       Disp-16:19:01                 Arvd-16:22:11  Clrd-18:25:19
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    Ptl. JOSEPH YALMOKAS
        Cleared By:    Ptl. JOSEPH YALMOKAS
              Unit:    219  PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
                       Disp-16:19:04                 Arvd-16:31:00  Clrd-17:27:35
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
              Unit:    210  SGT. COREY B FREDERICKSON
                       Disp-16:24:27  Enrt-16:24:28  Arvd-16:30:02  Clrd-17:24:02
     Dispatched By:    283 - SGT. COREY B FREDERICKSON
        Enroute By:    SGT. COREY B FREDERICKSON
        Arrived By:    SGT. COREY B FREDERICKSON
        Cleared By:    SGT. COREY B FREDERICKSON
              Unit:    233  Ptl. REESE C FALLON
                       Disp-16:33:40                 Arvd-16:40:44  Clrd-17:13:57
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON
        Cleared By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON
       Refer To Accident:      25-324-AC

25-15201        1617 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE Merge: 25-15200 By: 880   

  Location/Address:    [OST] SHIPS EAGLE LN + MAIN ST

25-15203        1625 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] OLD STRAWBERRY HILL RD + IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-16:25:25  Clrd-16:27:47

25-15204        1637 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 670] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-16:37:32  Clrd-16:42:55

25-15206        1651 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP COMPLAINT/SUMMONS    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3875] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-16:52:00  Clrd-17:12:11
              Unit:    227  PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
                       Disp-16:59:42                                Clrd-16:59:59
                            PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Cleared By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Refer To Summons:      25-482-AR

           Summons:    BOWDOIN, ROBERT EDGAR       
           Address:    31 ROXY CAHOON RD   PLYMOUTH, MA
               Age:    45
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

25-15207        1706 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3493] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-17:06:04  Clrd-17:18:33

25-15210        1712 HARASSMENT SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] YARMOUTH RD
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              Unit:    233  Ptl. REESE C FALLON
                       Disp-17:23:19                 Arvd-17:38:42  Clrd-18:27:18
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Cleared By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON

25-15209        1713 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2859] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-17:13:20  Clrd-17:15:41

25-15211        1715 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [OST] MAIN ST
              Unit:    233  Ptl. REESE C FALLON
                                                     Arvd-17:15:00  Clrd-17:19:20
        Cleared By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON

25-15213        1717 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 843] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-17:17:43  Clrd-17:21:09

25-15214        1727 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3875] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-17:27:31  Clrd-17:32:31

25-15216        1739 MISSING PERSON SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] WALTON AVE
              Unit:    231  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                       Disp-17:40:43                 Arvd-17:44:21  Clrd-17:58:45
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
              Unit:    210  SGT. COREY B FREDERICKSON
                       Disp-17:40:46                 Arvd-17:51:59  Clrd-17:55:59
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    SGT. COREY B FREDERICKSON
        Cleared By:    SGT. COREY B FREDERICKSON
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                       Disp-17:45:36  Enrt-17:45:36  Arvd-17:47:18  Clrd-17:51:51
     Dispatched By:    318 - PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
        Enroute By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
        Arrived By:    PTL. KURT LARIVIERE
        Cleared By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM

25-15217        1740 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 843] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-17:40:40  Clrd-17:42:08

25-15220        1756 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    229  PTL. BRAILA C ROY
                                                     Arvd-17:56:00  Clrd-17:56:56

25-15221        1800 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4357] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-18:00:21  Clrd-18:06:07

25-15222        1804 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - CANCELLED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2038] SOUTH ST
              Unit:    231  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                       Disp-18:07:59                                Clrd-18:08:36

25-15223        1814 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 700] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-18:14:21  Clrd-18:19:39
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-18:14:28  Clrd-18:17:28
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     Dispatched By:    318 - PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
        Arrived By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
        Cleared By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM

25-15225        1826 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 137] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-18:26:00  Clrd-19:02:40
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER Sarah Tovet
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                       Disp-18:27:16                 Arvd-18:28:57  Clrd-18:37:33
        Cleared By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
              Unit:    210  SGT. COREY B FREDERICKSON
                       Disp-18:27:22                                Clrd-18:29:22
        Cleared By:    SGT. COREY B FREDERICKSON
       Refer To Incident:      25-743-OF

25-15226        1838 PROPERTY, LOST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 133] BEARSE'S WAY

25-15227        1915 FOLLOWUP PREV CASE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [WYA] RHINE RD
              Unit:    215  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-19:15:46  Clrd-19:26:43

25-15228        1921 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 107] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    210  SGT. COREY B FREDERICKSON
                                                     Arvd-19:21:06  Clrd-19:22:53

25-15229        1923 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4002] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    252  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                       Disp-19:25:52                 Arvd-19:28:45  Clrd-19:31:45
        Arrived By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
        Cleared By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH

25-15231        1952 ASSAULT REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    233  Ptl. REESE C FALLON
                       Disp-20:07:01                 Arvd-20:18:27  Clrd-20:47:51
        Arrived By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON
        Cleared By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON
       Refer To Incident:      25-744-OF

25-15232        2008 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2010] MAIN ST
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-20:08:41  Clrd-20:36:54

25-15233        2047 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] MAIN ST
              Unit:    229  PTL. BRAILA C ROY
                       Disp-20:56:35                 Arvd-21:06:06  Clrd-21:10:19
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRAILA C ROY
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRAILA C ROY

25-15234        2100 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
          Location:    [HYA 3981] WEST END ROTARY
              Unit:    231  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                                                     Arvd-21:00:00  Clrd-21:08:24
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO

25-15235        2103 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 122] BEARSE'S WAY
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-21:03:34  Clrd-21:06:42
              Unit:    252  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                                                     Arvd-21:03:54  Clrd-21:06:21
     Dispatched By:    259 - PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
        Arrived By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
        Cleared By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
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25-15236        2114 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] WINTER ST + NORTH ST
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-21:14:08  Clrd-21:19:30

25-15238        2139 ASSAULT ARREST MADE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 111] NORTH ST
              Unit:    227  PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
                       Disp-21:39:44                 Arvd-21:41:24  Clrd-23:23:07
                            PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
        Cleared By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
              Unit:    231  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                       Disp-21:39:47                 Arvd-21:44:29  Clrd-21:47:02
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
              Unit:    252  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                                                     Arvd-21:40:25  Clrd-22:24:54
     Dispatched By:    259 - PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
        Arrived By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
        Cleared By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                       Disp-21:40:31                 Arvd-21:40:33  Clrd-21:50:43
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Cleared By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
              Unit:    271  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                       Disp-21:40:53                 Arvd-21:40:55  Clrd-22:32:46
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Cleared By:    SGT. THOMAS J BIRD
              Unit:    210  SGT. COREY B FREDERICKSON
                                                     Arvd-21:43:58  Clrd-21:53:50
     Dispatched By:    283 - SGT. COREY B FREDERICKSON
        Arrived By:    SGT. COREY B FREDERICKSON
        Cleared By:    SGT. COREY B FREDERICKSON
              Unit:    233  Ptl. REESE C FALLON
                       Disp-22:00:05                                Clrd-22:00:17
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Cleared By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                       Disp-22:01:38                 Arvd-22:01:40  Clrd-22:10:36
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Cleared By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
         Refer To Arrest:      25-483-AR

            Arrest:    ILLSLEY, JUSTIN SEAN       
           Address:    HOMELESS   HYANNIS, MA
               Age:    37
           Charges:    ROBBERY, UNARMED
                       VANDALIZE PROPERTY c266 §126A
                       WITNESS/JUROR/POLICE/COURT OFFICIAL, INTIMIDATE
                       RESIST ARREST
                       WARRANT

25-15240        2200 E911, SILENT CALL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] NEW LONDON AVE

25-15241        2215 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] ATTUCKS LN + IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    231  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                                                     Arvd-22:15:00  Clrd-22:25:07
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                       Disp-22:15:44                 Arvd-22:15:45  Clrd-22:24:17
        Cleared By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM

25-15242        2222 TRAFFIC, COMPLAINT UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] OLD STAGE RD
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              Unit:    219  PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
                       Disp-22:22:47                 Arvd-22:25:36  Clrd-22:35:40
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRUCE E MARNEY


